

United Overseas Bank (China) Limited Shanghai Xujiahui Sub-branch Opening, and Bund Sub-branch Cessation Notice

Dear Customer,

We would like to inform you that United Overseas Bank (China) Limited Shanghai Bund Sub-branch will cease branch operation after 30 April 2019, which is the last business operation day of the Sub-branch. Right after, a new branch, Xujiahui Sub-branch will open on 5 May 2019 (subject to regulatory approval).

All accounts and services of the Bund Sub-branch will be transferred to Xujiahui Sub-branch:

- 1) Personal banking accounts will be transferred from the Bund Sub-branch to Xujiahui Sub-branch. Your current relationship manager will continue to provide account services to you.
- 2) Mortgage services will be covered by Xujiahui Sub-branch, together with all rights and obligations in mortgage contracts and associated guarantee contracts. All terms and conditions will remain unchanged except the above-mentioned.
- 3) All terms and conditions (including your rights and obligations under these said accounts, agreements, contracts and documents) will remain unchanged except that they will be executed and performed by the said branch and sub-branch as mentioned above.
- 4) Should there be any new registration, filing, or other modification/ alteration of other formalities that may arise as a result of existing or future specific requirements by regulatory authorities, we will be in touch with you separately.

All other branches in Shanghai will continue to operate as usual. You may visit any of our branches in Shanghai (Shanghai Branch, Jing'an Sub-branch and Xujiahui Sub-branch) for all personal banking services, from 9am to 6pm, during business days.

Shanghai Branch	102, No 116, 128 Yincheng Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai Tel: (86) (21) 6061 8288
	1el. (00) (21) 0001 0200
Jing'an Sub-branch	1P01-02, 201-203, United Plaza, 1468 Nanjing Road West, Jing'an District, Shanghai Tel: (86) (21) 6080 9366
Xujiahui Sub-branch (non-cash service only)	Unit 01-03, 30 th Floor, Grand Gateway Tower I, 1 Hongqiao Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai Tel: (86) (21) 6091 5788

Xujiahui Sub-branch is an exclusive wealth centre, located at the heart of Xujiahui with a good network of transport and parking facility. The wealth centre only offers **non-cash financial services**. If you need to deposit or withdrawal cash, you may visit counters at Shanghai Branch or Jing'an Sub-branch. You may also use UOB (China) debit card at all China UnionPay (CUP) labelled self-service machines of other banks in China for cash withdrawal and inquiry services.





You will not be charged an inter-bank withdrawal fee.

For more information regarding our services, please feel free to visit our official website (http://www.uobchina.com.cn) or follow our official WeChat account (ID: UOBCPrivilegeBanking).

Once again, thank you for your support and understanding. We will continue to provide quality services to you. Should you have any queries or require any assistance, please contact your dedicated relationship manager or our Privilege Banking Hotline at 400-166-6388. If you are calling from overseas, please call (86-21) 6061 8826 (8am to 8pm, during business days).

In the event of discrepancy between the Chinese and English version of this letter, the Chinese version shall prevail.

United Overseas Bank (China) Limited Shanghai Branch United Overseas Bank (China) Limited Shanghai Bund Sub-branch April, 2019

